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TCM/ISY/SDC/ISC/TSC
PIPE BEVELING MACHINE





QUALITY CERTIFICATE


This document certifies that the good identified below by description and project number are:

· inconformity with the specification, drawing or data sheet (see below)
· safe to use, noting the safety data sheet, if applicable (see below)


	Name of item certified
	Pipe beveling machine

	Project number, customer
	HYD-323, PLL Aspectmash

	Number supplied
	1 sets

	Specification reference
	Hydraulic drive.
Working range (outer diameter of pipes) 120-300 mm
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QUALITY PASSPORT
Hydraulic pipe cutter HYD-323

Pipe cutter is used to process pipe ends, chamfer and pipe cutting. The split design allows the machine to be installed in any enclosed pipe section. Pipe cutter parts are mounted on the outside of the pipe. Mounting method - mechanical clamps.
The machine is equipped with two tool holders, which allows for simultaneous cutting and chamfering of the pipe.

Specifications
- material: aluminum alloy
- pipe cutter design - detachable
- engine: hydraulic
- outer diameter of the processed pipes: 120-300mm
- pipe wall thickness: up to 50mm
- rotation speed: 0-23 rpm
- maximum output torque: M = 380 Nm
- nominal pressure ： P ＝ 13 MPa
- rated flow: Q ＝ 28 l / min


Equipment:
- pipe cutter - 1 pc.
- tool holder - 2pcs
- cutting tool - 2pcs
- chamfering tool - 2pcs
- user's manual
- quality passport[image: ]













ТРУБОРЕЗНЫЕ МАШИНЫ
TCM/ISY/SDC/ISC/TSC







СЕРТИФИКАТ КАЧЕСТВА


Этот документ подтверждает, что товар, указанный ниже соответствует описанию и номеру заказа:

- соответствие спецификации, чертежу или спецификации 
(см. ниже)
- годен к эксплуатации. Правила и техника безопасности согласно паспорту

	Наименование
	Труборез

	Модель/Заказчик
	HYD-323 / ООО «Аспектмаш»

	Количество в партии
	1 штука

	Описание
	Гидравлический привод. 
Рабочий диапазон (наружный диаметр труб) 120-300 мм
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Паспорт качества
Труборез гидравлический HYD-323

Труборез служит для обработки торцов труб, снятия фаски и резки труб. Разъёмная конструкция позволяет машине устанавливаться на любом замкнутом участке трубы. Части трубореза монтируются по наружной поверхности трубы. Способ крепления – механические зажимы. 
Машина оснащена двумя резцедержателями, что дает возможность выполнять одновременную резку трубы и снятие фаски.

Характеристики
- материал: алюминиевый сплав
- конструкция: разъемная
- привод: гидравлический
- наружный диаметр обрабатываемых труб: 120-300мм
- толщина стенки труб: до 50мм
- скорость вращения: 0-23 об/мин
- максимальный выходной крутящий момент: M=380 Нм
- номинальное давление：P＝13 MПa
- номинальная подача: Q＝28 л/мин


Комплектация:
- труборез – 1шт
- резцедержатель – 2шт
- резец отрезной – 2шт
- резец для снятия фаски  – 2шт
- инструкция по эксплуатации
- паспорт качества
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